Simmons College of Kentucky Course Offerings

Note: This is a general guide to when courses are offered. Actual course offerings will vary from semester to semester. Summer courses will be determined according to student needs.

General Studies

Fall Semester

ART 101 Introduction to Art
ART 102 Introduction to Theatre
MUS 101 Introduction to Music
FRE 101 Pathways to Success
ENGO099 Developmental English

ENG 101 English Grammar/Composition 1
ENG 102 English Grammar/Composition 2
ENG 103 College Reading

Introduction to American
ENG 201 Literature

ENG 302 Methods of Research

POL 101 American Government & Politics
PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology

SOC 101 Foundations of Sociology

PHI 200 Critical Thinking

HIS 201 Western Civilization |
HIS 207 African American History
HIS 204 History of Christianity 1

MAT 099 Developmental Math
MAT 101 Everyday Math

SCl 101 Life Science

SCI 102 Earth Science

Spring Semester

ART 101 Introduction to Art
ART 102 Introduction to Theatre
MUS 101 Introduction to Music
FRE 101 Pathways to Success
ENG099 Developmental English

ENG 101 English Grammar/Composition 1
ENG 102 English Grammar/Composition 2
ENG 103 College Reading

ENG 202 African American Literature
ENG 302 Methods of Research

POL 101 American Government & Politics
PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology

PSY 301 Educational Psychology

SOC 101 Foundations of Sociology

PHI 200 Critical Thinking

HIS 202 Western Civilization2

GEN 201 African American Experience
HIS 205 History of Christianity 2

MAT 099 Developmental Math
MAT 101 Everyday Math

SCl 101 Life Science
SCI 102 Earth Science
Sociology

Fall Semester

SOC 203 Sociology of Religion
SOC 201 Urban Sociology
SOC305 Aging and the Human Life
SOC 303 Sociology of Education
Topics in Sociology (Social
SOC 304 Psychology)
Community Problems and
SOC 400 Solutions

SOC 401 Capstone |
SOC 402 Capstone |l



Spring Semester

SOC 103 Theories of Social Thought

SOC 302 Sociology of Childhood & Family
SOC 202 Social and Wealth Inequalities
SOC 102 Race, Ethnicity Gender

SOC 301 Sociology of Health and Wellness
SOC 401 Capstone |

SOC 402 Capstone Il

Business and Entrepreneurship Course Offerings
Fall Semester

Foundations of Business and
BUS101 Society

BUS102 Corporate Responsibility

BUS200 Foundations of Law and Business

BUS201 Foundations of Management

BUS202 Foundations of Marketing

BUS203 Foundations of Finance

BUS204 Foundations of Accounting
Social Entrepeneurship and

BUS301 Innovation

BUS302 Technologies for the 21st Century
Professional Skills and Personal

BUS311 Finance

BUS401 Capstone Seminar |

BUS402 Capstone Seminar Il

Spring Semester

Foundations of Business and

BUS101 Society
Corporate Responsibility and
BUS102 Ethics
BUS200 Foundations of Law and Business
BUS201 Foundations of Management
BUS202 Foundations of Marketing
BUS203 Foundations of Finance
BUS204 Foundations of Accounting
Social Entrepreneurship and
BUS301 Innovation
BUS302 Technologies for the 21st Century
Business Elective — Professional
BUS311 Skills and Personal Finance
BUS401 Capstone Seminar |
BUS402 Capstone Seminar Il

Cross-Cultural Communication

Fall Semester
COM100 Public Speaking
CcOoM101 Foundations of Communication
COM102 Interpersonal Skills
Communication, Culture, and
COM201 Community
Race, Gender, and Media
COM202 Representation
COM203 Conflict, Comm. & Management
COoM211 Business and Professional Speech
COM303 Asian Culture and Communication
COM401 Capstone Seminar Il
COM402 Capstone Il
Spring Semester

COM100 Public Speaking

comM101 Foundations of Communication
CoOM102 Interpersonal Skills

COM201 Comm., Culture & Community



COM202
ComM301
COM 302

COM 304
COM333
Ccom401
COM402

COM404

Race, Gender & Media Rep.
Urban-Suburban Communication
Latino Culture and Communication

Topics in Intercultural
Communication

Argumentation and Persuasion
Capstone |
Capstone Il

Group-Building & Cultural
Competency

Religious Studies

Fall Semester

BTS101
BTS102
BTS104
BTS105
BTS200
BTS201
BTS203
BTS204
0Ts404
PMN101
PMN301
PMN308
PMN414

PMN309
THS140
THS201

NTS499

Foundations of Human Dignity
Foundations of Transcendent
Foundations of Community
Foundations of Ethics
Introduction to Hebrew Scriptures
Introduction to Christian Scriptures
Old Testament Survey Il

New Testament Survey Il

Minor Prophets

Spiritual Formation

Homiletics

Creative Preaching

Urban Church Growth

Social Welfare & the Church
(Satisfies SOC203)

Biblical Hermeneutics
Pursuits in Theology |

Literary Interpretation of the Bible,
also satisfies OTS499&THS499

Spring Semester

BTS101
BTS103
BTS106
0Ts102
HIS205
OTS 304
0OTSs307

0TS499
THS499
NTS304
NTS312
PMN207
PMN302
PMN403
PMN416
THS202

Music

Foundations of Human Dignity
Foundations of Liberation
Foundations of Human Sexuality
Old Testament Survey Il

History of Christianity History Il
Old Testament Theology
Former Prophets

Special Studies in the Old
Testament

Special Studies in Theology
Romans

Elementary Greek ||
Evangelism

Preaching Practicum

Church Administration
Ministry and the Black Church
Pursuits in Theology II

Fall Semester

MUA121-1
MUA121-2
MUA122-2

MUA161-4

MUA161-6
MUA261-1
MUA261-2

MUA261-4
MUA261-5

Minor Applied | Piano (Priv. Inst.)
Minor Applied | Voice (Priv. Inst.)
Minor Applied Il Voice (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied | Percussion (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied | Trombone (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied Ill Piano (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied Ill Voice (Priv. Inst)
Major Applied Ill Percussion (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied Ill Tuba (Priv. Inst.)



MUA261-6

MUA262-5
MUA361-1
MUC110
MUI204

Major Applied Ill Trombone (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied IV Tuba (Private
Inst.)

Major Applied V (Piano)
Class Piano |
Music Publishing and Copyright

MUP381 (-16 College Band (Concert)
MUP386 (1-6 College Choir

MUS100
MUS114
MUS115
MUS214
MUS215
MUS341
MUS352

Fundamentals of Music
Music Theory |1

Aural Skills Il

Music Theory IV

Aural Skills IV

Voice Class (For Non Majors)

Conducting |

Spring Semester

MUC 111

MUS 112

MUS 113

MUA121-1
MUA 122-1
MUA122-2
MUA162-1
MUA161-2
MUA161-4
MUA 162-2

MUA162-4

MUA 162-9

MUA 162-12

MUA261-7

MUA 261-8

MUA 262-1
MUA262-2
MUA262-3

MUA 262-4
MUA262-5

MUA262-6
MUA361-1
MUA361-4
MUA362-1
MUA362-4
MUS100
MUS212
MUS213
MUS 321
MUS 341
MUS 342

Class Piano Il

Music Theory |

Aural Skills |

Minor Applied | Piano

Minor Applied Il Piano (Priv. Inst.)
Minor Applied Il Voice (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied Il Piano (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied Il Voice

Major Applied Il Percussion
*Major Applied Il Voice (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied Il Percussion (Priv.
Inst.)

*Major Applied Il Saxophone (Priv.
Inst.)

*Major Applied Il Clarinet (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied Ill French Horn
(Priv. Inst.)

*Major Applied Il Trumpet (Priv.
Inst.)

*Major Applied IV Piano (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied IV Voice (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied IV Violin

*Major Applied IV Percussion (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied IV Tuba (Priv. Inst.)
Major Applied IV Trombone (Priv.
Inst.)

Major Applied V Piano
Major Applied V Percussion
Major Applied VI Piano
Major Applied VI Percussion
Fundamentals of Music
Music Theory IlI

Aural Skills 11l

Survey of Music History
Voice Class

Woodwind Instruments

MUP381 (1-6 College Band (Concert)
MUP386 (1-6 College Choir

MUI 204

Music Copyright



